the ordinary General Assembly for Heliopolis for Housing and  decisions of of ryaSumm
Development Company at its session held on Thursday 11/1/2024 

1. Approval to advance the date of disbursing the third and final installment of coupon no.(28)with 

a value of (0.1203886238) EGP per share and total value of (160,729,069.75) one hundred and 

sixty million seven hundred twenty-nine thousand and sixty nine pounds and seventy - five 

piasters, to become 31/01/2024 instead of 30/06/2024 as follows : 

Installment no. 
Estimation date Exchange date Coupon 

no. 
Value per share Total premium value Transfer date 

First 11/01/2023 16/01/2023 28 0.05 66,754,260 11/01/2023